Bone Graft Preparation
for the Univers Revers™
Modular Glenoid System
Surgical Technique
Bone Graft Preparation for the Univers Revers™ Modular Glenoid System   I 03
The Univers Revers™ Modular Glenoid System
Introduction
The Univers Revers™ Modular Glenoid System (MGS),

selected peripheral screws.
Note: Selecting locking screws does not provide
compression.
1 2
Bone Graft Preparation for the Univers Revers™ Modular Glenoid System   I 13
I  Bone Graft Preparation for the Univers Revers™ Modular Glenoid System 14
Instrument Tray
Top Level
Bottom Level
Bone Graft Preparation for the Univers Revers™ Modular Glenoid System   I 15
Ordering Information
Humeral Graft Harvesting
Product Description Item Number
2.8 mm Guide Pin AR-9165K
Univers Revers™ Version Rod AR-9510-01
2.8 mm Pin Guide, 135° small AR-9672-135S
2.8 mm Pin Guide, 135° large AR-9672-135L
2.8 mm Pin Guide, 155° small AR-9672-155S
2.8 mm Pin Guide, 155° large AR-9672-155L
2.8 mm Pin Guide, handle AR-9672
Univers Revers Flat Reamer (small 33 mm diameter,
cannulated)
AR-9128RF-01
Hole Saw (Ø25 mm with Ø9.5 mm central bit,
cannulated)
AR-9669-25
Hole Saw (Ø30 mm with Ø9.5 mm central bit,
cannulated)
AR-9669-30
Graft Shaping
Product Description Item Number
Glenoid Drill Guide Handle, long AR-9215-1-02
Graft Preparation Station, assembly AR-9670
Graft Preparation Station, base AR-9670-1
Graft Preparation Station, cart AR-9670-2
Graft Preparation Raise Plate, Ø25 mm graft AR-9670-3
Graft Preparation Raise Plate, Ø30 mm graft AR-9670-4
Glenoid Preparation
Product Description Item Number
Glenoid Defect Gauge, housing AR-9673
Glenoid Defect Gauge, Ø25 mm graft angle leg AR-9673-25A
Glenoid Defect Gauge, Ø25 mm graft thickness leg AR-9673-25T
Glenoid Defect Gauge, Ø30 mm graft angle leg AR-9673-30A
Glenoid Defect Gauge, Ø30 mm graft thickness leg AR-9673-30T
Modular Reamer Sleeve AR-9674
Reamer Adapter, 10° AR-9674-10
Reamer Adapter, 12.5° AR-9674-125
Reamer Adapter, 15° AR-9674-15
Reamer Adapter, 17.5° AR-9674-175
Reamer Adapter, 20° AR-9674-20
Reamer Adapter, 22.5° AR-9674-225
Reamer Adapter, 25° AR-9674-25
Angled Reamer, drive shaft AR-9676
Variable Depth Central Post Drill, shaft AR-9677
Variable Depth Central Post Drill, adjustment collar AR-9677-1
Angled Reamer, orientation handle AR-9678
Angled Reamer, orientation sleeve AR-9679
10° Retroverted Pin Guide AR-9680
Disposable Instruments
Product Description Item Number
Angled Reamer, small AR-9675-S
Angled Reamer, medium AR-9675-M
Angled Reamer, large AR-9675-L
Angled Reamer, X-large AR-9675-XL
This description of technique is provided as an educational tool and clinical aid to assist properly licensed medical professionals in
the usage of specific Arthrex products. As part of this professional usage, the medical professional must use their professional
judgment in making any final determinations in product usage and technique. In doing so, the medical professional should rely on
their own training and experience, and should conduct a thorough review of pertinent medical literature and the product’s directions